FBN/GIW/DDM

Decision No. S8482 FEB 7 1978 « @QUQUNAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAIE~OF CALIFORNIA

Applzcatxon of Stevens Transporta-.
tion, Inc., doing business as Com-
mercial Transport, a California
Corporation, for authority under
Section 3666 of the Public Utili-
ties Code of the State of Califor-
nia to deviate from the minimum -
rates for the transportation of
cotton halls, bandages, and gauze,
in packages, for Colgate Palmol;ve
Company.

Application No. 56915

SUPPLEMENT%L OPINION AND ORDER

By Decision 87588, dated July 12, 1977 Stevens Transporta-

tion, Inc., doing business as Commcrc;al Tranwport, was granted authorlty“a

to deviate from the PrOV1SlonS of Minimuam’ Rate. Taxsz 2 mn connectzon
with the transportation of cotton balls, bandages and gauze ;n packages
in mixed truckload shipments from Kendall Co:porat;on, Merced, :o
Colgate=Palmolive Company, Berkeley and to use K. E. Clark, Larry ‘
Frantizich, Steve Kelsoe, Wes Rudolf and Dave Ruxton as subhaulers on
this movement. : S :

By Petition for Modafzcatlon of Decxsaon 87588, f;led Novem-'\y‘"
ber 25, 1977 and by amendment thereto faled January 4, 1978, applz-‘]j'
cant requests authority +o add . J. S. Schne;der (T-ll? 360), JWe Marker
(T~118,949); R. J. Simpson (T=-116, 750), Herman'w. Brause (“-116 628). N
Laxzry WoodrufZf (T-106,066);: Laxxy- Furgeson (T—ll9 621) Calvln annklxnf‘r,
(T=114,413); $.J. Schneider (T-116, 750) to‘the exmstlng subhaulers o
authorized by Decision 87588. o ‘ . ; _

The petition and amendment were lzsted on the Comm;ss;on s
Daaly Calendar of November 29, 1977 and January 20, 1978 respectlvely. U
California Truck;ng Association (CTA) objectcd to the ex,parte handlzngff“
of this matter stating that applxcant has not furnashed revenue/expense ‘,‘
and cost statements either for hlmself ox for the scveral owner operau';f‘7
tors prevzously appxroved by Decision 87588. CTA contends that thas
informat;on is xeguired for fmlzng renewals for. authcrlty under Sectlonf]
3666 to show that the transportation involved: nas been profxtable{”*'

Lo




A. 56915 - gjw/ddm

during the previous year. CTA points out that appllcant has famled to
provide copies of its latest balance sheet and income statcmcnt-.‘; o
Appl;cant has fuxnlshed cost data for the 8 addlt;onal sub-‘v~V
hauvlers which it 1ntcnds tO»engage and to 1nclude ln the present
deviation authorzty. In;txally, it famled to- provmde copaes oi the
balance sheet and income tatement as po;nted out by CTA but zt has
now complied with this requlrement. At this’ tzme appl;cant 15 not
required to submit cost data and -;nanc;al statement to show that the
deviation authorzty granted by Decision 87588 has been profxtable

because this application is not considered a. fxlxng for renewal of theff;ts
previous deviation. The said appl;catxon merely requests authormty to)

amend Decision 87588 by adding 8 subhaulers to the: exzstxng 5 subhaulmfu"
ers.

Revenue and expense data submitted by appllcant are suffzcment;ﬂ‘z*
to determine that the transportation 1nvolved may. reasonably be expectedﬁjf ‘
to be profitable for the 8 additional subhaulere at the remunerat;en of BN
$1.10 per actual mile opcratcd. oo S

In the circumstances, the Commnss;on finds that applxcant'

proposa_ is reasonable to the extent herexna‘ter ;ndzcated. A publzc
hearing is not nccessary. ‘

The Commission concludes that the appllcatmon should be
granted as set forth in the ensu;ng order and. the effectzve'date of

this order should be the date hereof because there ;s an 1mmedxate need f"

for th;s rate rellef
IT IS ORDERED that' ‘ S
L. Stevens rransportatlon, Inc., domng bus;ness as Commerc;al L
Transport is authorized to perform the transportatmon shown Ln amended
Appendix A attached hereto and made a part hereof at not lcss than the
rates set forth herein. ‘ ’ ‘ ‘




A. 56915 - giw

2. In all other respects Decn.s:.on 87588, as amended, sha.ll o
xremain in full force and effect. | A
The effective date of this order is' thé 'dété' ljge_‘reof".i L
: Dated at Ban Francusco. , California, this :Z‘zfﬁ _ day -
or  FEBRUARY , 197s. e




AMENDED APPENDIX A
(Supersedes Appendix A of Decision’ 85788)

Stevens Transportation, Inc., doing business as Commercialf?f‘:'“

Transport is authorized to transport cotton balls, bandages and

gauze in packages at $1.95 per 100 pounds, based on a mmnlmum wezght
of 10,000 pounds pex sthment for. Colgato—Palmolmve Company from Merccd
to Berkeley subject to. the following cond;tlons- '

1. Applicant has indicated that subhaulcrs wxll be .
engaged. If K. E. Clark (7~108,894); Larry FrantZLCh
(1=105,954) ; Steve Kelsoe (T-112,552); Wes Rudolf
(T-82,351); Dave Ruxton (T-115, 151); J. S. Schnexder“
(P=117,360); J. W. Marker (T=118,949); R. J.- Simpson.
(T-116,750); H. W. Brause (T-116,628): Larry Woodruff .
(T=106,066); Laxxy Fuxrgeson (T-119,621); Calvin Franklin
(7=114,413) and S. J. Schneider (T-114,455) axe: employed
as subhaulers, they shall be paid no less than $L.10-
per actual mile operated. If any other subhaulers are
employed, they shall be paid no less than the rates
authorized herein without any deduct-on for use of -
applicant's traxlmng cqulpment.

In all other respects, the rates and ‘rules setﬂforth‘ffl '
in Minimum. Rate Tarlff 2 shall apply.l' IR

" (END OF AMENDED APPENDIX A)




